

City of Apache Junction, Arizona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-560 Version: 1 Name: Police Department 911 Dispatch Center Remodel

Type: New Business Status: Approved

File created: 10/21/2020 In control: City Council Meeting

On agenda: 11/3/2020 Final action: 11/3/2020

Title: Presentation, discussion and consideration of approval of entering into an agreement with CORE

Construction Corporation for the remodel of the Police Department 911 dispatch center to include but not limited to the demolition; new enclosure; interior finishes; window coverings; signage; fire sprinkler systems; plumbing systems; mechanical controls; mechanical systems; electrical systems; fire alarm; structural cabling and security/access control. Two alternative options to the remodel is to replace the

existing concrete patio and replace it with new sloped concrete with a drain and/or restroom renovation per ADA requirements. Staff recommends entering into an agreement with CORE

Construction Corporation for the remodel of the Police Department 911-dispatch center in the amount

not to exceed \$428,794.

Sponsors: Heather Hodgman

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CORE Construction Memo, 2. CORE Construction Signed Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/3/2020	1	City Council Meeting	approved	Pass

Presentation, discussion and consideration of approval of entering into an agreement with CORE Construction Corporation for the remodel of the Police Department 911 dispatch center to include but not limited to the demolition; new enclosure; interior finishes; window coverings; signage; fire sprinkler systems; plumbing systems; mechanical controls; mechanical systems; electrical systems; fire alarm; structural cabling and security/access control. Two alternative options to the remodel is to replace the existing concrete patio and replace it with new sloped concrete with a drain and/or restroom renovation per ADA requirements. Staff recommends entering into an agreement with CORE Construction Corporation for the remodel of the Police Department 911-dispatch center in the amount not to exceed \$428,794.